# OP \$1290.00 0918839

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/01/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safety- Kleen Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Name:	SK Holding Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Safety-Kleen, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Safety-Kleen Envirosystems Company of Puerto Rico, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
000383003	TRADEMARK  REFL 005914 FRAME: 042

900383902 REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0428

r	
Name:	Safety-Kleen Envirosystems Company
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Safety- Kleen International, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	The Solvents Recovery Service of New Jersey, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0918839	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	0939055	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1125019	SK SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1183410	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1205741	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1493807	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1493903	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1496177	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1496478	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1502824	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1503281	SAFETY-KLEEN SK
Registration Number:	1507691	SK SAFETY KLEEN
Registration Number:	1787196	WE CARE.
Registration Number:	1787197	WE CARE
Registration Number:	1861305	S SAFETY-KLEEN. THE WE CARE COMPANY

Registration Number:         1867412         AMERICA'S PRIDE           Registration Number:         1905252         AMERICA'S CHOICE           Registration Number:         2039494         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2096936         AQUAWORKS           Registration Number:         2140925         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2140925         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2147579         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2282526         VISIBLE SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2449789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         245678         WE CARE.         WE SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2817678         WE CARE.         WE CARE.         Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         281600         SK         Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30         REPFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         1905252         AMERICA'S CHOICE           Registration Number:         2039494         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2096936         AQUAWORKS           Registration Number:         2140925         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2147879         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2447879         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2441118         SK           Registration Number:         24429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2617678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         321478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1867412	AMERICA'S PRIDE
Registration Number:         2039494         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2096936         AQUAWORKS           Registration Number:         2140925         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2147579         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2282526         VISIBLE SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         2414118         SK           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2617678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3080940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         33220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3332	Registration Number:	1905251	AMERICA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:         2096936         AQUAWORKS           Registration Number:         2139068         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2140925         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2147579         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2282526         VISIBLE SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         2414118         SK           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         28817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2882050         SK           Registration Number:         2825162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3323849         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         34084	Registration Number:	1905252	AMERICA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:         2139068           Registration Number:         2140925         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2147579         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2282526         VISIBLE SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         241118         SK           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3323849         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         3421715         AQ-1	Registration Number:	2039494	FIRSTRECOVERY
Registration Number:         2140925         FIRSTRECOVERY           Registration Number:         2147579         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2282526         VISIBLE SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         2414118         SK           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2617678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2880177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         309040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3180025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3333200         NF 1000 ICE BREAKER           Registration Number:         365367	Registration Number:	2096936	AQUAWORKS
Registration Number:         2147579         SUPERCAN           Registration Number:         2282526         VISIBLE SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         2414118         SK           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE. WE RECYCLE. WE USE SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         309040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3333200         NF 1000 ICE BREAKER           Registration Number:         3421715         AQ-1           Registr	Registration Number:	2139068	
Registration Number:         2282526         VISIBLE SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         2414118         SK           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE. WE RECYCLE. WE USE SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2617678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         309040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3333200         NF 1000 ICE BREAKER           Registration Number:         3421715         AQ-1           Registration Number:         3653677         SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS	Registration Number:	2140925	FIRSTRECOVERY
Registration Number:         2414118         SK           Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE. WE RECYCLE. WE USE SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3900040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         321478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3323849         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         3408433         WITHOUT A DOUBT           Registration Number:         3408433         WITHOUT A DOUBT           Registration Number:         3653677         SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS	Registration Number:	2147579	SUPERCAN
Registration Number:         2429789         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2440082         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2445678         WE CARE. WE RECYCLE. WE USE SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2617678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3150025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         315133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         32214478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         333200         NF 1000 ICE BREAKER           Registration Number:         3421715         AQ-1           Registration Number:         3653677         SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS	Registration Number:	2282526	VISIBLE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:24440082WE CARERegistration Number:2445678WE CARE. WE RECYCLE. WE USE SAFETY-KLEENRegistration Number:2617678WE CARERegistration Number:2680177MINIMIZERRegistration Number:2817530SAFETY-KLEENRegistration Number:2832050SKRegistration Number:2925162MODEL 30Registration Number:2945774PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3068940RECYCLE-KLEENRegistration Number:3160025PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3185133SUMPKLEENRegistration Number:3211478KHAMELEONRegistration Number:3220967FLUIDKLEENRegistration Number:3323849SERVICEFIRSTRegistration Number:3333200NF 1000 ICE BREAKERRegistration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2414118	SK
Registration Number:2445678WE CARE. WE RECYCLE. WE USE SAFETY-KLEENRegistration Number:2617678WE CARERegistration Number:2680177MINIMIZERRegistration Number:2817530SAFETY-KLEENRegistration Number:2832050SKRegistration Number:2925162MODEL 30Registration Number:2945774PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3068940RECYCLE-KLEENRegistration Number:3160025PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3185133SUMPKLEENRegistration Number:3211478KHAMELEONRegistration Number:3220967FLUIDKLEENRegistration Number:3323849SERVICEFIRSTRegistration Number:3333200NF 1000 ICE BREAKERRegistration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2429789	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:         2617678         WE CARE           Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3090040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         3221478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3323849         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         3408433         WITHOUT A DOUBT           Registration Number:         3421715         AQ-1           Registration Number:         3653677         SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS           Registration Number:         3720779         SK           Registration Number:         3891707         ECO POWER           Registration Number: <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2440082</th><th>WE CARE</th></t<>	Registration Number:	2440082	WE CARE
Registration Number:         2680177         MINIMIZER           Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3090040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         32211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3323849         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         3333200         NF 1000 ICE BREAKER           Registration Number:         3408433         WITHOUT A DOUBT           Registration Number:         3520608         ECOPOWER           Registration Number:         3653677         SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS           Registration Number:         3709790         GREEN ENABLER           Registration Number:         3891707         ECO POWER           Registra	Registration Number:	2445678	WE CARE. WE RECYCLE. WE USE SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:         2817530         SAFETY-KLEEN           Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3090040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         3211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3332349         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         3408433         WITHOUT A DOUBT           Registration Number:         3421715         AQ-1           Registration Number:         3520608         ECOPOWER           Registration Number:         3709790         GREEN ENABLER           Registration Number:         3720779         SK           Registration Number:         3891707         ECO POWER           Registration Number:         4006710         PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2617678	WE CARE
Registration Number:         2832050         SK           Registration Number:         2925162         MODEL 30           Registration Number:         2945774         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3068940         RECYCLE-KLEEN           Registration Number:         3090040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         3211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3323849         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         3333200         NF 1000 ICE BREAKER           Registration Number:         3408433         WITHOUT A DOUBT           Registration Number:         3520608         ECOPOWER           Registration Number:         3653677         SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS           Registration Number:         3720779         SK           Registration Number:         3891707         ECO POWER           Registration Number:         4006710         PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2680177	MINIMIZER
Registration Number: 2925162 MODEL 30 Registration Number: 2945774 PERFORMANCE PLUS Registration Number: 3068940 RECYCLE-KLEEN Registration Number: 3090040 KLEENMIST Registration Number: 3160025 PERFORMANCE PLUS Registration Number: 3185133 SUMPKLEEN Registration Number: 3211478 KHAMELEON Registration Number: 3220967 FLUIDKLEEN Registration Number: 3323849 SERVICEFIRST Registration Number: 3333200 NF 1000 ICE BREAKER Registration Number: 3408433 WITHOUT A DOUBT Registration Number: 3421715 AQ-1 Registration Number: 3520608 ECOPOWER Registration Number: 3709790 GREEN ENABLER Registration Number: 3720779 SK Registration Number: 3891707 ECO POWER Registration Number: 4006710 PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2817530	SAFETY-KLEEN
Registration Number:2945774PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3068940RECYCLE-KLEENRegistration Number:3090040KLEENMISTRegistration Number:3160025PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3185133SUMPKLEENRegistration Number:3211478KHAMELEONRegistration Number:3220967FLUIDKLEENRegistration Number:3323849SERVICEFIRSTRegistration Number:3333200NF 1000 ICE BREAKERRegistration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2832050	SK
Registration Number:3068940RECYCLE-KLEENRegistration Number:3090040KLEENMISTRegistration Number:3160025PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3185133SUMPKLEENRegistration Number:3211478KHAMELEONRegistration Number:3220967FLUIDKLEENRegistration Number:3323849SERVICEFIRSTRegistration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2925162	MODEL 30
Registration Number:         3090040         KLEENMIST           Registration Number:         3160025         PERFORMANCE PLUS           Registration Number:         3185133         SUMPKLEEN           Registration Number:         3211478         KHAMELEON           Registration Number:         3220967         FLUIDKLEEN           Registration Number:         3323849         SERVICEFIRST           Registration Number:         3408433         WITHOUT A DOUBT           Registration Number:         3421715         AQ-1           Registration Number:         3520608         ECOPOWER           Registration Number:         3653677         SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS           Registration Number:         3709790         GREEN ENABLER           Registration Number:         3891707         ECO POWER           Registration Number:         4006710         PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	2945774	PERFORMANCE PLUS
Registration Number:3160025PERFORMANCE PLUSRegistration Number:3185133SUMPKLEENRegistration Number:3211478KHAMELEONRegistration Number:3220967FLUIDKLEENRegistration Number:3323849SERVICEFIRSTRegistration Number:3333200NF 1000 ICE BREAKERRegistration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3068940	RECYCLE-KLEEN
Registration Number: 3185133 SUMPKLEEN Registration Number: 3211478 KHAMELEON Registration Number: 3220967 FLUIDKLEEN Registration Number: 3323849 SERVICEFIRST Registration Number: 3333200 NF 1000 ICE BREAKER Registration Number: 3408433 WITHOUT A DOUBT Registration Number: 3421715 AQ-1 Registration Number: 3520608 ECOPOWER Registration Number: 3653677 SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS Registration Number: 3709790 GREEN ENABLER Registration Number: 3720779 SK Registration Number: 3891707 ECO POWER Registration Number: 4006710 PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3090040	KLEENMIST
Registration Number:3211478KHAMELEONRegistration Number:3220967FLUIDKLEENRegistration Number:3323849SERVICEFIRSTRegistration Number:3333200NF 1000 ICE BREAKERRegistration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3160025	PERFORMANCE PLUS
Registration Number: 3220967 FLUIDKLEEN Registration Number: 3323849 SERVICEFIRST Registration Number: 3333200 NF 1000 ICE BREAKER Registration Number: 3408433 WITHOUT A DOUBT Registration Number: 3421715 AQ-1 Registration Number: 3520608 ECOPOWER Registration Number: 3653677 SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS Registration Number: 3709790 GREEN ENABLER Registration Number: 3720779 SK Registration Number: 3891707 ECO POWER Registration Number: 4006710 PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3185133	SUMPKLEEN
Registration Number: 3323849 SERVICEFIRST Registration Number: 3333200 NF 1000 ICE BREAKER Registration Number: 3408433 WITHOUT A DOUBT Registration Number: 3421715 AQ-1 Registration Number: 3520608 ECOPOWER Registration Number: 3653677 SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS Registration Number: 3709790 GREEN ENABLER Registration Number: 3720779 SK Registration Number: 3891707 ECO POWER Registration Number: 4006710 PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3211478	KHAMELEON
Registration Number:3333200NF 1000 ICE BREAKERRegistration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3220967	FLUIDKLEEN
Registration Number:3408433WITHOUT A DOUBTRegistration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3323849	SERVICEFIRST
Registration Number:3421715AQ-1Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3333200	NF 1000 ICE BREAKER
Registration Number:3520608ECOPOWERRegistration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3408433	WITHOUT A DOUBT
Registration Number:3653677SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTSRegistration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3421715	AQ-1
Registration Number:3709790GREEN ENABLERRegistration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3520608	ECOPOWER
Registration Number:3720779SKRegistration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3653677	SAFETY-KLEEN MOTOR SPORTS
Registration Number:3891707ECO POWERRegistration Number:4006710PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3709790	GREEN ENABLER
Registration Number: 4006710 PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL	Registration Number:	3720779	SK
	Registration Number:	3891707	ECO POWER
	Registration Number:	4006710	PERFORMANCE PLUS MOTOR OIL
Registration Number:   4023524   MAKE GREEN WORK	Registration Number:	4023524	MAKE GREEN WORK

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004102-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page2.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page3.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page4.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page5.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page6.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page7.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page8.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page9.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page10.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page11.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page12.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page12.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page13.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page13.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - January 3, 2013 Trademark Agreement#page13.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 1, 2016, by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, "Agent") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) in favor of Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, SK Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Safety-Kleen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Safety-Kleen Envirosystems Company, a California corporation, Safety-Kleen Envirosystems Company of Puerto Rico, Inc., an Indiana corporation, Safety-Kleen International, Inc., a Delaware corporation and The Solvents Recovery Service of New Jersey, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (collectively, the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2011 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, together with all such predecessor agreements, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of May 31, 2011 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, together with all such predecessor agreements, the "Credit Agreement"), to both of which Pledgor and Agent were parties, Pledgor and Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of January 3, 2013 (the "Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, the Security Agreement, and the Credit Agreement, Pledgor granted to Agent on behalf of the secured parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

**WHEREAS,** the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4939/0063; and

**WHEREAS,** Agent desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Pledgor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby terminates the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights and relinquishes unto Pledgor the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Pledgor, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under to the Trademarks in order to revest in Pledgor full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

[Signature page follows.]

7124523

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

By:\_\_

Name: Christopher M. O'Halloran

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Rolease of Security Interest in Trademarks dated January 3, 2013]

# Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
SAFETY-KLEEN	918,839	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	939,055	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
	1,125,019	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	1,183,410	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	1,205,741	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	1,493,807	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	1,493,903	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	1,496,177	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	1,496,478	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
	1,502,824	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
5	1,503,281	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
	1,507,691	Sufety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
WE CAPE.	1,787,196	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
WE CARE	1,787,197	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
STORAGE TO CONTRACT C	1,861,305	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
AMERICA'S PRIDE	1,867,412	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
AMERICA'S CHOICE	1,905,251	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
	1,905,252	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
(i) FirstRecovery	2,039,494	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
AQUAWORKS	2,096,936	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
<b>(9)</b>	2,139,068	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
FIRST-RECOVERY	2,140,925	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SUPERCAN	2,147,579	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
Valuations.	2,282,526	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
5	2,414,118	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	2,429,789	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
WE CARE	2,440,082	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
WECARE	2,445,678	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
WE CARE.	2,617,678	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
MINIMIZER	2,680,177	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	2,817,530	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
5	2,832,050	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
MODEL 30	2,925,162	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
PERFORMANCE PLUS	2,945,774	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
RECYCLE-KLEEN	3,068,940	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	United States
KLEENMIST	3,090,040	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
PERFORMANCE PLUS	3,160,025	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SUMPKLEEN	3,185,133	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
KHAMELEON	3,211,478	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
FLUIDKLEEN	3,220,967	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
SERVICEFIRST	3,323,849	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
NF 1900 ICE BREAKER	3,333,200	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	United States
WITHOUT A DOUBT	3,408,433	Safety-Kices Systems, Inc.	United States
AQ-1	3,421,715	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	United States
ECOPOWER and Design	3,520,608	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN MOTORSPORTS	3,653,677	Safesy-Kieen Systems, Inc.	United States
GREEN ENABLER	3,709,790	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
	3,720,779	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
ECO POWER	3,891,707	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
	4,006,710	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
MAKE GREEN WORK	4,023,524	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SK Logo	2,276,989	Safety-Kisen Systems, Inc.	Argentina
SK Logo	2,276,990	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Argentina
SAFETY-KLEEN	2,277,032	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Argentina
SAFETY-KLEEN	2,277,033	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Argentina
SAPETY-KLEEN	2,277,034	Salety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Argentina
SAFETY-KLEEN	2,299,968	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Argentina
SK Logo	2,316,207	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Argentina
SK Logo	2,347,119	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Argentina

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
SAFETY-KLEEN	B290,214	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SAFETY-KLEEN	A373,451	Safeiy-Kleen Systems, Isc.	Australia
SK Logo	A373,452	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SK Logo	A373,453	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SAFETY-KLEEN	A544,732	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SAFETY-KLEEN	A544,733	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SAFETY-KLEEN	A.\$44,734	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SK Logo	A544,735	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SK Logo	A544,736	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Australia
FIRST RECOVERY	A709,117	Sefery-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Australia
SK Logo	822525160	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
SAFETY-KLEEN	822525208	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
SAFETY-KLEEN	829658726	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
SAFETY-KLEEN	829658750	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
SK Logo	829658696	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
SAFETY-KLEEN	TMA 271,222	Sefety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
SAFETY-KLEEN	TMA 271,223	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
AUTO-SPORT	TMA 348,226	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Carnada
ALL SEASONS	TMA 362,111	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
AUTO PRIX	TMA 362,524	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
FINISH LINE	TMA 386,039	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
Prosident i	TMA 387,771	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
AUTO PRIX	TMA 399,264	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Csnada
CANADA'S CHOICE	TMA 400,996	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
	TMA 402,779	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Consida
PREMIUM 1	TMA 404,047	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
SAFETY-KLEEN	TMA 419,387	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Canada
IRST RECOVERY	TMA 424,923	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
CHECKERED FLAG	TMA 425,449	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
WECANE	TMA 435,190	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	Canada
WE CARE	TMA 477,708	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Cassda
<b>5</b>	TMA 516,956	Safety-Kievn Systems, Inc.	Canada
5	TMA 517,866	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
MODEL 16	TMA 646,721	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
MODEL 30	TMA 647,105	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Canada
EXCELLENCE PLUS	TMA 657,483	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Canada

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
ECOFOWER and Design	TMA 714,103	Satety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Canada
EXCELLENCE PLUS	TMA 757,452	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Canada
NF 1000 ICE BREAKER	TMA 784,202	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
AQ-1	TMA 800,735	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Canada
ECOPOWER	TMA 807,582	Salety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
	TMA 820,820	Sasety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
SAFETY-KLEEN	857,188	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Chile
SAFETY-KLEEN	<b>§</b> 58,271	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Chile
SAFETY-KLEEN	858,272	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Chile
SAFETY-KLEEN	858,270	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Chile
SK Logo	858,269	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Chile
SAFETY-KLEEN	5047115	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	China
SAFETY-KLEEN	5047116	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	China
SAFETY-KLEEN	5047117	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	China
SAFETY-KLEEN	5047118	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	China
X K S S	5940848	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	China
2 # # ±	5940849	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	China
K K & &	5940850	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	China
8 8 8 8 83 LIN AN GUAN	5940857	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	China

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
SK Logo	6005679	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	China
SK Loge	6005680	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	China
SK Logo	6005681	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Chins
SK Logo	6005682	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	China
SK Logo	B09,374	Safety-Kleen Systems, inc.	Hong Kong
SK Logo	B00,585	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Hong Kong
SK Logo	1,727,577	Safety-Kleen Systems, inc.	India
SK Logo	IDM 000182912	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
SK Logo	IDM 000182913	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
SAFETY-KLEEN	IDM 000185681	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
·SAFETY-KLEEN	IDM 000185682	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
SK Logo	IDM 000191148	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
SAFETY-KLEEN	IDM 000192314	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
SAFETY-KLEEN	IDM 000198669	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
SK Loge	IDM 000201667	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Indonesia
SAFETY-KLEEN	73,922	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	larael
SAFETY-KLEEN	73,923	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Israel
SAFETY-KLEEN	73,924	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Israel
SK Logo	73,926	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Israel
SK Logo	73,927	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Israel
SK Logo	76,049	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Israel
SAFETY-KLEEN & SK Logo	1,427,758	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Japan
SAFETY-KLEEN	2,016,836	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Japan
SAFETY-KLEEN	2,961,422	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Japan
SK Lego	2,065,474	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Japan
SKLoge	3,362,363	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	Japan
SAFETY-KLEEN	3,362,364	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Japan

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
SK Logo	4,013,326	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Japan
SAFETY-KLEEN	4,099,074	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Japan
SAFETY-KLEEN	183,883	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SK Logo	187,717	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SK Logo	192,627	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SAFETY-KLEEN	192,638	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SAFETY-KLEEN	12,849	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SK Lego	12,850	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SAFETY-KLEEN	437,661	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SAFETY-KLEEN	52,309	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Korea
SAFETY-KLEEN	438,569	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Kerea
GLOBALKLEEN	814,516	Safety-Kleesi Systems, Inc.	Korea
·SAFETY-KLEEN	081418	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Lebanon
SK Logo	07006947	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Malaysia
SK Logo	07000944	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Malaysia
SK Logo	07006945	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Malaysia
SK Lego	07006946	Safety-Kiren Systems, Inc.	Malaysia
SK Logo	349,791	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SK Logo	350,065	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SK Logo	352,509	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SK Logo	353,167	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SAFETY-KLEEN	355,324	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
FIRST RECOVERY	890,865	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
WITHOUT A DOUBT	1,032,413	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SIN DUDA ALGUNA	1,057,011	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
KHAMELEON	1,057,692	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
MINIMIZER	1,057,693	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
WITHOUT A DOUBT	1,076,130	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
GLOBALKLEEN	1,081,925	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
WITHOUT A DOUBT	1,088,528	Ssfety-Kleen Systems, Isc.	Mexico
AQUAWORKS	1,092,775	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SIN DUDA ALGUNA	1,097,518	Safety-Kleen Systems, Isc.	Mexico
ECO POWER	1,139,461	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
AMERICA'S CHOICE Logo	1,149,495	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SERVICE FIRST	1,151,120	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
FLUIDKLEEN	1,1\$6,025	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
MAKE GREEN WORK	1,223,097	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
SAFETY-KLEEN	154,753	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	New Zealand
SK LOGO	154,754	Safety-Kleen Systems, Isc.	New Zealand
SAFETY-KLEEN	154,755	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	New Zealand
SK LOGO	154,756	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	New Zesland
-SAFETY-KLEEN	T90/6439C	Safety-Kleen Systems, Isc.	Singapore
SAFETY-KLEEN and SK Logo	T90/06441E	Safety-Kleen Systems, Isc.	Singapore
SAFETY-KLEEN	T07/08279A	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Singapore
SAFETY-KLEEN	T07/08282A	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Singapore
SAFETY-KLEEN	T07/08284H	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Singapore
GLOBALKLEEN	T08/17427D	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	Singapore
SAFETY-KLEEN	48,002	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Taiwan
SK Logo	48,003	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	Taiwan
SAFETY-KLEEN and SK Logo	TM250710	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Theiland
SAFETY-KLEEN wal SK Logo	TM262846	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Theiland

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Country
SAFETY-KLEEN and SK Logo	SM31698	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Thailand
SK Logo	TM249413	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Thailand
SK Logo	SM31628	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Thailand
SK Logo	TM265224	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Thailand
GLOBALKLEEN	TM311763	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Thailand
SK Logo	117,752	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Vietnam
GLOBALKLEEN	160,114	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Victnam

Trademark	Filing No.	Owner	Country
ECO POWER	77/794,122	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
	85/438,818	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States
SAFETY-KLEEN	829658734	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
SK Logo	829658645	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
SK Logo	829658653	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Brazii
ECOPOWER	901886467	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	Brazil
ECO POWER	1,463,215	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
	1,463,216	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Canada
SAFETY-KLEEN	1,727,578	Safety-Kicen Systems, Inc.	India
SAFETY-KLEEN	07005645	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Malaysia
SAFETY-KLEEN	07005646	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Malaysia
GLOBALKLEEN	08024247	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.	Malaysia
MAKE GREEN WORK	953,923	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico
ECO POWER	1,063,023	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	Mexico

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 11/04/2016**